
--------



e 312: rs. ~ i ~ :~. e th o r o 
.orn in Henders on uo. ~ .ntt clcy , join c < 

.•Hal' or H nry Dixon 1750-82 ) or n ;: did i n lias 
army 1775 as uapt o 1s t Regiment under G, t e s a t CnF en 

n"""'"... as driven 1;ack, served as I nspec t or-G0n .. ra l nrter Gr n e 
d Gates, ·. 'as in ·attle s of We t sel!' s .. .. ills , Gni lfor t· : J ttnw . 

0 . 12084, 50397 
daughter o:f Thomas · olden r·osel ey ·. ' ' i f e su san ·e ll St~ith ; gr nnd
r o:f \ illiam Peartree Smith ~ r:i f e Ann Williaroson Di on; ~reat
ghter o:f \ ynne Dixon & ' ·ife ne ecca Hart; ~rea t-grea t-gr an rl< u r:hte* 
' Dixon . wife Frances wynne. / 

~~A·-·lt uolcne l Henry Dixon of the 2d rc~imcnt of N. C. Conti nental 
joined t h e uincinnnti. This h onor i s now o'·:n c cl · y his o;ren t-g.-- ~_n s 

ld Dixon who joine d 

Lieut, nant 'ynn Dixon was a n ori i nnl mem er of the t; _"ncinnati, joinin~ 
Oct. ~3 1783 t hrough ser vice in 4th r egiment of . c. Contin en tal infantry. 
B:ls grandson, Henry Ca ~· ell Dixon succcerlecl him , j oinin r; 

ge, Vol. XIII page 32t Hiss Mary Towles Sasseen, . ~om :Ln Ky. ·, 
as #12087 from Colonel Henry Sicon of .c. (see *12084) & from 

1 Samuel Bo of va. who served as oap~ain at Tren on, Prineet~n 
s severly wounded at Germantown. He was lieu enant-colenel 

, & colonel when ade a prisoner at Charleston. Ar•er ,e~ 
he served un il end or war. as ,orn 17&4 in Al e.marle uo.va., 

. ~ed ~Henderson co.Ky ~ 1819. (See also #2204,11523 & 12084). She is , a 
· ~eT of Philips Sasseen & wife ary Johnston Towles; ~randaugh•er of 

~--~s Taylor Towles & wife Ju~th Dixon; freat-grandaughter of Henry 
..,.. ... __ & rife ary Johnson, a~so of Judge Thomas Taylor Towles & rife Nanc,-

Bopkin J -grea -~re andaugh er of Samuel Hopld.ns & wife P!lizal.e 
also of B~nry D~xon & e ancis YDD• . . 

31i_Mrs. arcare~ tirxon Jonas (~fe of Edward A.Jonas), om in X1• 1 
---- as 12084 fro Col. Henry Dixon ho en ered the ar.my in 1775 as 

ot "he .tt'irs" re~iiDeni, and ~3' precep" & example to roops, ins~ire 
i~ coura e-- hey called him 'Hal' in affection. Among the shatt~red 

· f ua es a~ Oamden when his command was driven ack, he ouldn •• 1 
--·---• t sa ered his way through the foes. He also served as Inspeo or- 1 · 

at er es was succeeded ~y Greene. Was in .at les ot et ell$ i 
a, taw Guilford. was,ed wi•h wounds, he died a age ot 42 in 1782. r 
also 10472). She is a daugh er of Dr. Arobi jald Dixon & wife Mar are~ 

J srandaughter of BonorR ,le Archi ;ald Dixon & wife Eliza ,eth Ca ~ell~ 
rr~••t-crandaughter ot Wynn Dixon & wife Re ecca Hart; great-grea -grandattb~e 

----~ Dixon & rl.fe Frances lfYDD· 1 

D.A R.Lineage, Vol.I·XIVI page 332t iss ary DiK6D 1 t orn in Union Oo.K~., 
jo ed as #7G888 :fro Ool. Be~ Dixon (1750-82) ho was captain of Fi~et 
.c rep.ment in 1'7781 a]or iil1777 ot third N.c. regiment, promoted to 

11 -col. in 1778, wounded at S ono Ferry in 1779, transferred to second 
rec±men in 1782 served in this until death. He was om & died in 

ell co.N.c. (See also #66301). Also fr 
U80'1" e T lor 1711-92 .. om in Caroline co. died in 9range co.va., tou)Jht : 

w rs, zed & drilled the Oran~e uo.va. militia, was mem er ~ 
ee ot Safe y & of the Convention in 1774. Bad ten sons in the . 
~·· & n 'Y7 during the Revolution. Also f'rom i 

onathan ·or 1742-1803) 1om in Orange co. va., died in 
eu enant in va. Convention Guards in 17,9-81~ 

p. Also from ., 
29) Jorn in Orange Co.va., died in Louisville ly., ~ 

~~==--~~a==~-.~s~~e=u~. in 1776, rose to major of ninth va. in 1779 & : 
retir ~ 1781. (See also #&3996). She is a daughter of George WYnne j' 

D!UCOD (1841-81) & wife Julia Taylor ( ~orn 1852) hom he married in 18'73; l 

...,. ........ · ... ~~ er of Morel Taylor (1824-88) & ife Luc)' ary Ho ard (1828-;1908)!, 
f John Ro ~er Mxon & w:l:f'e Sarah Green Powell (died 1874); ~e~t- ~ 

r of eDr7 Dixon Jr. & first ite ar,r Johnson, of Francis / 
1f89- 848) & his cousin, Ann Eliza Jeth (Taylor 1788-1862) he 

____ 1_n 180 l reah;gre~~~~rnaay f!' 8 Tf t ~ri~~ 
8Drf t-
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. 
Dixon.J ro 

.-..&Aoll!!.._~ Bile · indso .. (son of .Daniel,~ a b ptist pre~her of Engl-....... .---
ld~ a M~ench oman, marr.ied ~t. ~ c~~ to 

~-- 6 children: Elisha, James, Ninian, ancy, argaret & another g1 ) 
ed Isab~ll'TA Dixon ,( a siste~ ol rs . arbara Gales) & bad one · 
1ancu.· )Jg married Alexander A.Coone ts now living in Texasl after the 
BFfftPt:tff, r. Windsor married any etta uauble (daughter ot 

JohD Louis Cauble o:r about .tt·rankl:Ln, Ro an -.;o .N.c. 1 & had t o ch:l.ldrettt 
ar~ie Ida (married the engineer o:r Spencer, J. s .Eagle) & Charles • 

. indsor ho runs a store in Salisbury on corner o~ Lee & 
j 

Thi$ set o:r Dicksons lived on o~rner of I~nis & Lee streets in Salisbury 
• • 

se-e below). 
are 1 & 

pro ated in Aug. 18~. Wife Hannah (land here I now live while a widow). 
son Cl--em (30 acres bought of John HolVard if he will live UtJOD :l.t otherwi.se 
be ~y not have or sell it). Daughters: Eleda (5 shillings) & Raohael (5 · 
shiilings). itnesses: Jon.Young & Catharine Thompson. , 

J 
l 

• -:1 .,.1· '\ n • .... 1 y n . ' ' . r '... .. t . . .. ' ' ; ') '\ ~ '. . , 7 "' c 1 (. ~ ' • • • • • ... i ., . • u.r41 e uC • c 0 . . 0 • .J l ... , ... ~.c. •· - ·•·""""' .a. .. ~ · ... .. . "' "' - J .... .-."" ·c • · .. .... ..t • " • · -- -- ....... '..J ~ ..j l._ :ro • 
Rac~ael Dickson to Samuel Seckler £ug•6 1829 signed by James G.Bell 

R.B.Pattersen. 
arf-iage bonds:Isabella M.D1ckson to K.R. indsor Nov. 27 1851 signed b7 A 
illiam Dickson to Polly Todd April 20 1815 signed by John Utzman . 

~~w:~. A.: ; mtrfti:tF!E~r:s33~o. 1fa1ra~7~ : ¥~gil: x?a~~oney. 
Book ' 4 page f,C9 s o ~· t . :::.9 1899, ·:/ill'an: t' . G~les & \':i j_~e .Jo.r ·~·ura -·, let L: ~~.L:clr .. tyre- - all ·~ 

.. Co 1' " hav,.. ncz t ... ehu iost.er, 1-.et.ry .;auLle 1or ·~60o . CO · 0 awan • . ev . ' ~ 

Boo~ 43. pa e 61 5 : \Vill iarc t' . Gal es & wir" Barbara A . l e t J~o . ~nn~s~-all of ~ ov:an--have a ; 
traqt 1 3 8 f e t on street next Charl s .:' • .,:'isl.e r sar:e r.ext. l enry A. c;auble 4-*~ i ee t & 10 , 

. fee~ n ext r1n . . Gales, for . ;30 . oo, wi tr:. e ssed by Obauiuh ·.'10odson & ~ckuowl ed• d in Sept .1sae. 

El:l.sabeth D~ckson to George Weant l''eb.t9 1829 signed by Jacob Coughanour~ 

I . 

Among deeds from the heirs o:r deceased oses Hrown Sr, in book 35 is one ~ 

on lpage 449: ~·eb. 8 1842, Michael s.Brown, oses L.Brown, Peter .Brown, : 
Al'fred Brow:n, Henry JSrown, John Bost & lfif'e Soph:l.a,&Sarah I.Brown le" ; 
Thomas Dixon Jr., argaret A.Dixon, Isabella .Dixon, Will:l.am ~xon, ary 
D~ on, artha Dixon & Barba~a Dixon, have lots 17 & 18 in the •Great East 
Sq are ot the Town o:r Salisbury•, f'or 313.00 1 witnessed by J.L.Beard & · 
proved ~ ~eb. 1842 

• 
' I 

ook 39 page 991 aroh 9 1848, Thomas Dickson acknovledged a receipt :rro 1 

. • .ar;aret Dickson relict of Thomas Dickson sen. deed.. • , :for 1/7 part of .; · 
he. o Thomas Dickson sen resedence" in the great east square of' Salis'bury; 

wbioh said argaret Dickson, as administrator, rr'!s~o._l_d_..u-.b....;;.li;;.;.c;;ly::...f:.o~r:_$90~ ·00, .: 
al o bed, household fUrniture ~o · -

• ~0 • 

RUBLfC . 
.. ·- . , " . SAJ.t~ · I.Jr ' ._j • 1'1. 

The will of' argaret a Dickson of Salisbury,N.C. (~bok· K· page agd) de 
une 9 1885 ~ proba ed in ay 1862. Son Thomas (the houseA lot where I 

i~-ve). Daughterst artha & Barbara .w •• Uhildren. Exrt Samuel Reeves. 
~tnessest James E.K~rr & Da~el Shaver. 

Boo~ ·• pa e 339: June 20 1868 , L·lke ~lackll1er as ;J.erk cf >Joart (Oz. petition of the 
heirs of ...:argare tta H .. ~~ ."or sale of rr~perty •• ov . ;!~ 1St,::) lot~ ·.~· 111~c.:r:. E . (.;rawford 
hav f3 a o e ir. ea~t ~quare o .. towr. o.t ~ orner t. r.llis & Lea 3t.rtjets 1 ror~~. ing J.nnis 
2CO f eet 200 i"eet to l.ee) next l.:r . :)bl l J ohn . ~haver, :cr ;;:coc.co i t~- · cC'nl'eu.erate 

li th 6 ~~nths ere it , 
k 28 P ge 300t ~·eb. 17 1820, Thomas Dibkson of Salisbury, .c, ( argar 
al o signs) le s osea Brown Sr. of owan oo •• c., have his ~ter,st 

ores on urane uree called Brown s eadow1 also the own lots 
rown•s ido now lives, the Tarkill Branch trao 3 -

. ' 



I 

l . 

• 

• 
n•ot arch 29 1823, · ~homas Dickson--no wire signs--1e s 30hn· 

o h of Roan oo.N.c.) have i/2 of lot 17 in the great sou h 

' 
I 

s lisbury next lo~ 28, bei~g the. eastern ha r, which as once 
the no deceased rs. Balfour, for 250.00, witnessed by Geor 
A.ileinong & proved by· the latter in Aug. 1823. ·-

• • I 

. . ) . 
. . 

ook 2& a e -4091 April 12 1819, John Fulton--no ~fe signs--lets Thomas 
Dickson both of Rowan co.N.c.) have 12 sq. poles of lot 17 in the grea~ 
s~ou a·q are or Salisbu~, :ror $480.00, witnessed by R.P.Pearson & Mk. 
Pink ton &: ackno ledged in A.uc. 1819. (Thi.s had been sold by the FUllen- , 
wider he rs to ranois Gardner who died & the sheriff sold it to me as 
the high bidder) • · · 

• 

.. 

• • 
ook 27 ge 703 or 750(n~b~red twice): july 17 18241 William Dickson 
~~es a ed to trust to Thomas Dickson, as he is indebted to said Thomas · 
324~93 & wants to pay ' c) lets h~ hav.e all his title to .lots , 53 & 54 

in great- square of Salisbury where said William now lives, but these 
are not be put up for sale until after next Aug . 10th, witness ed & 
·proved by JOhn L.Benderson in Aug. 1824. 

f • 

. , . 

. . -

25 1 i9, all Chamaera--no w1fo si~s _ _ 1 t a tepben Fr on 8 ( 

1 t 53.54,61 ·s2 i n the r at west squure of ali~bury wher a1 
• or 1200.!'1) wi tn d y Thooas L. Cowan &: Jrune :SJ.le & acknowled~ d: 1 
Di ck1on o illism Cham r old th a to sa~· ~~all 0haober ) • 

• • ~ . 
• 

• 

81 Deed f'rom Jolm Garson c wife to Jnntes .Uridr;es :for lot . 5 in 
s quare of Sali sbury Sept. 19 1787 is .ac1mo,lfledn-ed. j 

e .3151 Sept. 19 1787' II Jolut~ Carson ( Elcle~it Son r heir o:r James 
El e-r d cdas ed) & Iar r;r e tt his wi:feu o:f no an co . _~ . o. ·, l e t I 

es, a" ll~i (J"ht .. ot: have lot 1.5 i n the outh. s ~ ar e . 
(1 sq. ol s ) , t or 120 po tn(ls & subject to t e q - ·t·~r·ents, 

by . Borah & m. Hamton acl\:nowle r~ rl in Feb . 1788. 
21 · D ed f rom J ames ridges to l·.nrtin i'ifer f'or 1/?. lot-. -5 in, ' .. 
s uar o~f Snlisb r Ia ch 2~ ~ 7~2 proved by 1 :l. ~....hard Trotter. · I - . 
o· ~ .~ t .. :.larch 2 , 0P , Ja:r10 ~ u r: r._~1 0r; ( f' .. - C ··~l pr:_f>-,:,~-: :Jo . !! . C. - - no 
-:-1 t.s ·l~ ~r·tin Ph f ~ 11~1yc , )('\ 11,,~,r- • l'i~Pt t_ , "' 1 ot ':. 

. ,"~ 1 shu :-.T (11 0l"Jlf~1' OJ r;o pi>il l : r (,) ~~~ le ~t' f!t.G I 
p 1 t · 1 n in g • a ' . ~ ·· · , "' · · 11 1 , u , c · ,... L .... · ·; , . o · 1- <. r ; ~, 1 '; n 

; . ' . 0 1' ~ L n 0 () 11 T T } . ' . p . • , I r·-- n ~~ - -. • r ' ·-\ (~ ~ I() t. n 
~ . . 

,p~ . 

1 02 , J 
on or 

lisbury, 
.• o ' 

L0.( , .'. J ~~. '1 ~ ~ ~ · . .(l • .:J·o . 1 ~ } ~ 

es r d es r vn.barruR co •. :T . c. - -no :.-i:re 
h e / 2 or lot ,·.. i n t e 

bein the lfoutllw st rn 72 s • pol s hi 
tn · s~ d ·.: oved by co e t n~ 

' . • • .. • • 

,. 
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2 10 . U . . ·lU'P C t • 
scent r~o colonel 

age 6 : hJrs • . ~'mie Robert~on (Elle »oren) of Austin , Texas joined tlu t 
soci e ty as '.':98 1 fifth in descent from Joseph Dickson. Supplementary claixH ,• 
l'illiru, ·roore. ~ 

---~-----~-~~~-~--~-----~~-------~--~~-- -r 
Page 117: Mrs. John T. Sobely (»essie Mastin) of Mobi le, Alabama , joined 
that society as #387 fifth in descent from Colonel Joseph R.Dickson. 

--~-~----~-----~-~-~~-~---~--~--~~-~----
Page 89 : Mrs. Louis J. Wortham (Fru Becton) of Fort Worth Texas , joined 
that societY as # 267 , fifth in ~e.acept {rom Joseph, Dick-son • 

----~------~-~~-~--~~--~-~~--~----~--~-u.J . A . Linen~e, Vol.7~ pn~e 109: Mrs . ltadele~ne ea11 Long Cope (wife b f 
Edmund ::cLeocl ]:.,ong vope) I ~ orn in Au stin, Tr.xns , j oinerl n." .n. as .'~75513 
from Col. Jos eph Dicl::son. ( see :!~75503). She i s a clau r·hter of ii.illiru'l Phil 
lips call (1822-86) e.: \'.'ife iyrtilla l ~cit:issicl{ (1R26-1906) ~-hom h e narri etl 
in 1850; r;ran(tUU["h ter of Daniel u Cl(i ssick (1780-1 8 <11) &. wife !\inrr.;nre t 
Hencl0rs on ( 1800-70) wh orl he marricrl in 1818; r~rea t-f\Panflan ."~htcr of J n.F1es ;,:; 
Henderson ( di ed 1 E1 15) f.:. wife Harr;aret Dicl~son; 

( s~e ·c low 

~he will of General ~1atthew Lo& e (book E page 183 ) made Sept . 1 1801 
in 14th clause, gives power to his Exrs . (sons J ames & Richard & friend 
Matthew urandon ) to convey to· Joseph Dickson 1/2 of a tract of 5000 acre& 
western land entered jointly by. said Dickson & me • 

.. · • 
• 

• 

~D.A . R . Lineage, Vol. 7fi page 189 : -rrs. Annie ed:ford Friclrlle ( 1ife of J mnes 
· A. Fridclle) 1 ' orn at Iurfrees ·oro, Tenn. joiner. ns "~7 S5'l~ from Colonel Jos 
R . Dicl~son (1745-18 25) :orn in Pa, died in nuther:ford co.~.e., se as 
Ca1Jta1n o.:f N.-O.TNH>ps i4l 1779 uncler RutP.e~:rord .wl1ich marchecl- against the 
torie s in the county • Was "n j o r af Lincoln -county men a·t - -1ng s rt.·,.- FO"S'e 

, to ;e c ptain in ·1781. (Soe also # 25065 ). She is a (lau r.;h ter or J'olm R.eed~ 
:ford Jr. ( •:orn 1818) & seconc'l. wife America J Srni th. . • 
i~~~~rc& ~!ite(175~-1S03 ). & wife Ann_e Ro ''ertsoit· · alsb 3~a~~~~te~m~ih 

·' I sa ella D1cks on ( ·~orn 1769) ::hom he a.r 1 . • 
r:-- *T't1;::-...,:.,,~-~-g..,_r.,.a~laug~lter ef Th as. e~ _fir t e ' oler e~ ~~sl?~~~ ---



ook 9 page 4ftr Joseph Dickson ·has a S~ate Grant '(145} under reai· Seal 
~or 720 acres on~oddle creek .next Robert oochran, George Flemtng,--~&mis 
D&vid Kerr, Thomas cook &: James McKnight on .ruly 1 1779, (at ·50 shillings . 
tlle lO . r-es)-.- , - - -. . - - - , . - . - - - - -·--.----'"--......;;;.., 

. . 
- · Look ·9" page 2311. Deo. 31 ·17811 Joae:pq ·Dickson, a gentleman late ·of' Rowan... ---

"· ·- ., -ctmnty1 N•e .---no --w,if-er--air.;ns---lets --APoo·i hlld -W(}edsi-de of.- -R&wanr -·llav-e 349 ----
a cres on Coddle creek on the north side on the original ,line, ne~t --
Fleming,---Jam1srm & D&.vid Kerr 1 .for 2000 .ponnds 1 witnessed by J ames Diclrn 
& John Woodside & aelmow~edged in Feb. 1783. (This is ,part ·of 720 ncres _ 
granted said Dickson). . 
book 9 "page 232 i D~c •. _31 1.7_811 Joseph Dickson, -l_!;entleman ln te o-r Rowan--~ 
rife signs--lets John Woodside o:r Rowan co.~.c., have .341 acres on nortb,il' 
bank or coddle Creek nex t David Kerr, Thomas Coole, James u c:inir;ht C:. no·&rv 
Coohrnn, "for 2000 pounds, ~T~is is also part or 720 ncres granted snid~ ' 
Dickson. . __ - . - -

ooJ{ 9 page 404: ... arch lR 1784, Jose ph Di~J{ <-: o n , Gentl nrmn, l :>. te nf' HO T:P .. n 
Co . .. · • C. --no wife s i ;';Tls--lets no crt cochran or !10 1\'an Go . ;~ . c., hn.ve ~() ;1 ere . 
next no • ert Cochran, Joseph Dicl\: s on ~.:: J anes -'Cl:..ni: _:hti f or 500 ponnrls , '':it 
ncsscd y John ~raly Jr. t! Jolm · ~ ral'y - ~ r.- ~~ provert. y the lntter in .. ~-.: 
1734. (1'his is part of' 720 acres ~ranted to sairl DicJH>on) . 

. 
.Jra'!1~r's l:in~'s l..0antain .... rl :. g-e ·'k77: Joseph iJi~k~on o~' S co~ c~-lri~}l dQSGeljltt"b0rn c.b0ut. 174:. 
r-:arried l _c.. r arot L: c~,.,·en, a ~r. oteh lady" r: i~rnted to r;. c. '"'Z .. ~~!tt~~ Yi~vR~~af.°Co. fir~t but . 
~ov ,1 to Lincoln Co . P.'e wa!'!· a ca:ptah1 as · erirl"y ic probal.ly prior to ••!Jril 1~79. -:oin li G~::n.;, .. 
!tu t h~r1or.U ir. June 17 0 &: aid ll in the riudan~e of tC'Iri es 'ir. the <' Ourltry. ~erved unJ.er Jol--: · 
];..~Dowel, wae 4 Major of J.ir.coln Jo- at .t..ini''e M..ountain, tecar.e a colonel. He wa~ Clerk pr·· ·.· 

! ,.. ~ Lincoln co.court in 1711;---s-enator· 17il--g5; ·ae :.erri.l ·or i he1..ilrt1a, -- Jc!n Tessr.'l.ar. • c; . r..oved . .t.o 
• o -~ ;talJwell Co ( rlC'w) in 180:3 but moved to ;-\u.therforJ ~o.Tetm. in ' 1 06 \vhertt he u'ied ~pril 1-* 

~~ !t 125 3fed 'about 10 :;ears. · 

.. 
0 f) 

0 .. > 
oQC 
In s.. .. 

-hi--t e 
0 

--

• . . 

' Aug• 61 17771 "The vourt proceeded to lay out the ~ounty into districts 
and to appoint vonstables and Sessors in eaoh" ~:-i:·'i~" 24 vaptt Joseph Dickson • 
district comprehending his ~ompany, John Brevard Justice. John Brown uon~ 
.NQv, 7 1777: John ~raley is n})pointed vollector in vaptain Joseph Dicksonss dis"&rivt. . . 
Feb; 6 1778t aDistricts and the Justices appointed in eaoh*,4f.trJohn Brevard 
Esqr: vaptain Dickson's dist:" ... ; ." . .J...~ h ·:>i· .. i. ::: · ::: - ·. : : 

Fe~. 6 1778: The f'ollowing persons are appointed Processioners · ~or the 
Co.unty ·of' Rowan"~~*uJoseph Dickson & James ciKn:Lght ' :ln l ~aptai11; ·Di·cksonjs 
district". · , . . . . . " . 

. ay 8 1778: . Districts and Sessors ft~potnted by the~ourt agreeabLe to Act 
· o:t Assildbly~a•..--w-oJCo .. 21. vapt. Dicksons Distri:ct.: John ·Br.ev.ard. THoms: uook, 
David err; Jams Robison. sessork.tt r . . . , · · 
:AU"g-.-lJ,-~781 Joluf"lrrevard .s tile uo ector 1n - apt. Dixo~ s district. 

. . 
oKni~ht appointed Uonstabie in uaptain Dixon~e 
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Col. Joseph Dickson • 

.. r - l)~~R~Lllllnlge;-·-.Vo-l ·• ·V page--·263a- l:!!s .• Kate. ~ .. tQore _j ~~ :t'e _ of '•Hll iam l:oore), oorn 1n 
Alabama, Joined as J4734 from 

. CQl.cs.Ioseph Dickson, who was a captain & joined· Rutherf-ord in c].euring the county o 
t.ories, was major of Lincoln County nien at King's l..t.. & colonel in 1?·81 when 
the invasion of u.c. by Cornwallis. 
She is the dau~lt&r of Samuel D.Weakley & wife ~liza Bedford; 
Grand~ughter o-f Dr. John R • .Bedford & ~·ife Isabell~ l.ilit ilda 
Great-€;rar.daughter of Bennet Smith & wife Isabella l>ickson 
Great-great-grand.a.ughter of Col. Joseph ~ickson & wife r.argaret l.:cli.wen 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~-
'lirkus Cotr:;lon<.li um Vol.Iv. pag-e 152: Donald Coty Dickson bon' at 
living there at 320 ~fan St., cuve lineage as~ 

SrJevenort La. ~eo , 28 1890 . 
( lC) John Dickson (1557-1625) 3 r:ercbarlt of Glasgow, ~cot land. 
(9) Rev. David Dickson (1583-1662) minister & Professor of Divinity nt U~iversitJ of ~dinburg. 
(8) R0bort Dickson went to no~tl : ern Ireland after the buttle of Pentland Hills in 

1666 & married in 1670 Priscilla Kem1ed;;. 
(7} Robert Dickson (born 1675) we1~t from Ireland to Penns,yl va.nia 
(6) John Dickson (1703-61} of .Antrim 
(5) General Jo9eph Dickson (1745-1825) of Chester Oo.Pa •• ren:oved to !:.c.: was a mE£ber of 

Comn11t tee of Safety of Rowan Co .11.0. in 1775: Captain of Colonial 
troops in the sume year; llajor of "Lincoln County l.ien" at the 
battle of King's t:ouutain; Brigadier-General & State Senator (1785-
95): a founder & one of the first trustees of' University of n.c.; 
1:embor of 6th Congress {1799-1801). lie married in 1763, l.largaret 
~c~~in (1741-1814 the daughter 04 James ~cKwdn 6 born about 1718 

died 1777 Who came from Scotlar~ to Pennsylvania but later cume to 
Statesville, N.c., married in 1740, Isabella L~win 1720-1316 
tl1e daughter of Lichel i.:iller of' Scotland & his wife L:areart!t , 
:.:cl aught on). \ ' 

(~) Judge J~s Dickson (1766-18~5) judge of Bedford Co.~ertn. married in 1786 Agnes ' 

NuLCJ la:oore (1766-1847 daughter of William l:ooro 5 v.ilo died in 
1799 had been ap;'lointed 1777 for '::ryon <.:o.l .• c. Commi~sary Ret;iment 
under ~ajor Beatie in American Revolution & was a J.iembcr of 1;. c. 
General ~ssamblJ 1769-73.) 

{3) l.:ajor :9er:net Soith Dickson (1808-85} a major o·f Te1~n.mil itia, married 1837 Sarah .Ann 
Higginbotham. 

(2) George Bennet Dickson (1854-09) removed to "Pecan Poiut" La., married 1884, Lucile 
Coty (born 1862, daughter of Thomas :Uavenport Coty & wife l.lary 
Jano l:cDonald born 1837-died 191 ... } 

(1) Donald Coty Dickson (born teb.29 1890} 

-----------------------~----~~-~---~~--------------------------------------------------------
D.A.R.Lineage Vol. 73 page 27~ £iss Olive .Bell Smith born in HeudersotJ, ':'ann., join ea. n.s f72072 
from Ool.Joseph R, Dickson (1745-1825) born in Pa. died in Tenn., commanded a qorepany in 1775, 

was a J.:omber of .Rowan Co.u.c.cocnnitteo of Sc.fety, served as J..ajor 
· at lUng's ~t., opposed .co-rnwallis's invas~on of tl1e Carolinas 1n 
-l-7-Sl -&.- was promoted.- o C.cilon.e..lr-- ..saa. #51060!.... 

J .,. z /rf/9 ,.?-1 / 
I ' ; ~ 



King's ~ountain · (~tapor) page 477a Jose ~-~1c~~9n~ Qf .~~Q~9b-•r n. ~.born about 1746, 
married L:argaret liet.;wen. n Scotch lady, & migrated to 1~ .c. bo fore the aevolut ion. iirst 

.:...--~ , .. s-et.,t-ling. iuJWwmLC.o. then .coing ~o_ tincoln. He was a ~apta.in as early us ~pr1l 1779 0.: 
robably sooner. Ho joined Gen. Rutherford in June 1780 tor ridding the country of' ·torles; 
erved under Col. llcDowel; also as major or the Lincoln men & was at King's ~t.; became 

colonel. He was clerk of Lincoln Court 111 1781, senator 1768-95, genoral of the militia&: 
• -mr ·rnovoa:- · tn- 1603 -t-u ··::trat is r.ow e-m.mve11- eu-. but 1n ·1e00movea-t-u· nuthe-r:tord 

where he diod April 14 1825 aged about 80 years. 

D.A.R.Linoage Vol.IV page 126; !.!rs. Fann~tte Hale Crain (wife of l.lr .A.B.Crain) born in 
Thornton. Tox~s, joineu as Jl03410 fro~ 

,o~el Joseph !Hckson (1745-1825) born in lrelnnd died in .:tutherford Co.'~enn.,co~nued a 
~ ~- re;;ir.:ont at King 's ~ t.. & was in G0ngross frol:l 1799 to 1801. 

. . ~ 
~~--~~~~~~~-~~~~ 71;_~~ 

D.b.. R.Linov.ge Vol.99 page 137s 1.ary Lee o/Hf.H'V-' "~;.;·- ~~~~.::.:. · 
( ·;ife of 1-lerm:m P. . r:arp) b. rn in llltcb Co. 'iexas, joined as ~1"98434 from 
a~t . JQs~p Di~Q~_ jl745-!625) born 1 roland ~ied in rtutherford ~o.~enn., 

cnrn~anded a regiment at ba~tlo or King's~ & served in Congress from 1799-lDOl. 
See a lso j/:67605. 
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. 
D.A.,R,Lineage Vol.7B page 312: trs, Elizabeth Hodge ~oseley Posey (n·re of Theodo~ 
bo~ _i_n .~ender~o~ Co. ,Xy., joined as 177641 rron1 · 
LiQutenant-col nel "Hall" or Henr . ixon 750-82) born & died in Caswell Co.!I.O,, enteN<\ 

..........m~~ the· a.nn:r tn 1'175 -as- :.Captain -cf the iirst Regimont under Gates at Camden when his command 
was driven oack; served as lnspector-General after Greene succeeded Gates. Be was in the 
battles o! Wetsell's ~ills, Guilford & ~utaw. See also #12064, 50297 
She is the dau~ter· of Susan Bell Smith & Thorr.as Bolden llosely; grandaut;hter of '.11111.01Il 
Peartree Smith & wife Ann Williamson Dixon; great-grandaughter of Wynne Dixon & wife 
Rebecca Eart s great-great-grand.aught er . of "Hal" Dixon & wife irances Wynn. 

!l.Ja.;t$,u~MAllltw?LJ.t·~~~&u.wn-~»<~·~-"'/.Jtfi7f-n-~ 
. ~ - ~4-a.t~~ ~.HifW.dna~Y.11.;77'-~~~fod'~· r-

i<;/t ~w;ld'T~# ¢Jfiud H# ~ ~ ~- /ltu; ~ /ffln ~ ffi fl+ll'~'~ 

- - ~#u~~1hdu.al~dut..w!unk~~~~hd. 
·~ ~-~~)a Jf/fi~ ~ bi~ k4 )t/Mj tit~ & fru . ,4 ~ 44-~-~ 

·. ~~..-ttfft "- ~ ;, tiU .#~/ta.!Pt 'fJPa-4 #J.fltc~ ;f J;/la.ltf'kd4., ~-~~-
. "'' ·,-~:k.ut .Hz 17 ~ .t. ratAL ~ 4 ry ;#l-z1 ~, )f/!Vdid ~ ~ -.4U "/.:n .t; T 

· ~4MmJd~£/~·~.H-~~h,.Ht./H4·~ .ffl 
. ~ ~u:J1., (~,/~#tlf'/f)?/JM~riht /'/>~k~A4~~ ~~trn r ~~~TV I 

~ f ,:1;/#n~ / ~l-4U-~ ~;u;Jdd ; JttWJfi ~n-tYd-
r ( ~ttru/l.,aL ; tm1td ~ ~~~1!/U?~~r·/.Ja#ti 

# !Ju nul-1 ~ MU ~ h . .!h'f .P£d~-.4U ,a/#~ ..?;Jt!-1<, 1/./:J!J, 

!Z~Pt .dk.#7!u~-1~~~~~j'b.tlbz. 
!~.t.'{P> ~~~!/nm:dJPk~~~j 

ru-nl-tt~~ Pj/lffJu;t.kum ~ »fr~ ~I ~,rm r ~ 
fklmu!fa~~~~~~·~~~~~ 

_. 4 .J~v_u-ut !t!tldm /4P ;n,~d !!fltMA ~ r ~~ ~ .J9UVV.~l 
&%f j~t(JJ;-uat~:t ~. 
~~ Par.Jj; J;ru. ~7Udt2tfomu,t kMftud~J~#L /~ 
~ #t- .,I.Mnpmt kl. ~..!fe:wn4JU,ahl/C. ,JMd~ ~gf 
.~~Jtdp~d~ ~; . ~ 

. ~~~ }Pk;~~ . . ' CaJdl; ~~~-

1 hpnt_ ~ MuJ #MtMt~d /bfl??ll- !111/d I -F-r~lf~ 
'11i11wfiliurtc. ~ ~.:~~r. .. ·- -



I~): 

II 

II 

II 

• 

-· ---~ 
I 

- ----- - - ------ ---- - - - - - .A. -- --~ . . . 

-- -----,- - - -
I 



----
~~~~~~~~- / fc ftb-ZZL;;!~ ~Jv7Z ~ (Yi'i: 

#~ i!alh~41! ~/· 

-

- --- - . -- - --- ---- ------

- -- --- - -- ~ - ---- -

- --- -----:----

I -- - - ~ ~ ---~-

- ----- - ---- ----------- - ----



Brown--Dickson 
Brown Family page 169: J remiah Brown, th youneest son of Lichael Brown of the Stone 
f!Nlse, marrie4 tht widoW of ~ob1a.8 Furr, by v4,l_o.m }le _ b~ .. t,l.rg~_:rtt _{ . _o m~rr.i .. d 'l'homas _ 
Dickson), ~ella (\~O marriod John Coughenour) & Col~ Jeremiah ~ichael Brown. 
Barbara Smithl'urr or Furrer Brown born Oct.ll 1769 dieJ l :o.y 6 1845 & buried in Lutheran 
Graveyard. Per lnst husband drank & th y lived in th Sterhen Cole house (l[itecl ~~.__,..____ 
the railroad 
1~ rs. J.:arcaret or P ggy Dickson lived nearer the h art of town on the corner of Lee 
in later y ars with her daub'hters l~ rs. Barbara Gules uut John !.Shaver got. tr.is house 
from them M...K•ron 7• 
U&rr1ace bonds: Barbara A.D1ck8on to William v.Ga1ea De ·16 186? s1cne4 bJ T.ho a/ 1845. 
'rhe will of Bct rbara Brown of Salisbury (book K page 1) made ~pril 21 184probated in Aug./ 
Son: Jer miah l:. (he has rQC iv d ;466.00 & t tl1e household & kitchen ~'urniture) & his 
chi 1 dren. 
Daueht rs: Peggy or l:argaret Dickson & h r children (which is put iu trust of my son 
Jeremiah 1: .) 
Others: \lilliarn, J.:ary Eliza lranklin, J.largaret & Bar'Larn Jane (cl1iluren of d c ased John 
Congh nour) • 
~xr: son J r miah r . 
'.71 t ue s~es: ._Tohn E .I:ard i & John Shuman { 

I 
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Book 66 paee 247: April 14 1874, ~.A.Brin~l· & Wif c.H. 1 t Luke Blac~ r, their trustee, 
have ' 8 9/10 acr s next ~enry Chilson & Daniel Verble; also "th Dixon lot" in th t · 
ward of Salisbq~1 ffontlnz..lnnts St• b ~tw en :P.-A,fFr.ercks & ~rs. Bell, upon Which th r 
1 a liv ry stabie, or . .a-:ocr am<nowl d1 eo: on AJ..Ir-• ~J. 1-874 



Dicken soD 
page 912: (1} Oharle$ illiam Dison born · 

-~tnAAP",l-A-s- -tollows_. Book u ,... 162i 0o,.18 1160, loraoe L.Jlob&NI ot Sall•llli7• .c.--no wlte •tP.-.1et• 
~ ( 1853-99) a farm- of D04,glaa, • , marr-nd~-1-8?-8--tit--.----.-.-.-......;..~~--~ _lllob&N R.DSobuoa ot lllol11 DIWI. BeDrloot Oo. •• • . !Ia~• l ot 1••• t& 6 Ill ( la t 

ir~-~~~~~·~~~h~~~l~et~o~n~(l~8~5~-~l~9~00~)~=:~=~~:~=~~~~~~~~~-~~---Je~q~-~r~·~A~~~o~~;-- J~~n~t~I~D~8-~· ~a ~~~~~~~-~ka.~~ 6 (3) Dr . Samuel Hinr-y - on 826-6 _ ~ .O.PeAcll•'• (b.at t.,..z-17 c.w ... •''•) apoD &loh an the an•• Boue, ata lea llci.,------~ 
Geor~ iaker ' wife Elizabeth Josephina who was the daughter of Joseph »right ln Oot. 1160. 
, a.IQle, · .... ngland) • . . 

(4) ~ce Pendleton removed to Salisbury r .c. in 1632, marrie~ Susan iallinger. 
{5) •r ; J • " : \ ' of· ~~r~t, Virginia· . , . .. 
'(3) Cha~ es William Dixon (1825-57) of Dixon SprinGs Wried l 's-tin 1"849 to ~liza Vir

ginia iashaw (1833-53). 
(-4) Dr. Don C. Dixon (1792-1841) of Disxon Spr ines, ':'ann., married 2d 111 1819 to "llza

beth Harr t •11bo (1600-25) . 
(5) 0 P~Aln Tighlman Dlxon (1750-18161 of ~ . c. '= of Dixon Springs, T nn., was a captain 

or the First 'Continental Line married in 1789 to !.:aria Don Carlos (1767-1806) . 

Book 46 pap 237 , .A-pril 10 1872, William H.Orawtord & wife Jane (owill&' Luke Blackmer ~1100. 
let him have 200 te t or 2 aor s in the east ward ot Salisbury "known as the old Thos. 
1d.kaon-l~or )1.00 . 
ohool Oensa · tor ~. 15 1850s Jmrcaret D1akaon 888 4.9 yeliara~-~.;-lffirii:tn-tCa:;.~tad-~l:OO~OO---

wonh ot real estate. " a tailor. 
It • • .. • 

• • .. " • it " tt , 

' • • • .. .. " . 
I • "· ." 

BoClk 43 page 330: Jan.l4 1857i -lames C. Turner--no wi~e signs--lets John !.Shaver (both 
c-f Rowan Oo.N.C.) have parts of .. lots 14 & 12 in the great south square (whioh w . deede4 
me by Richard F. .Dialtensona of R1ohmond Va. Jan. 14 1863} e:xoepting that part - aol4 to 
s.irantord Sept.25 1863 but rebought on Jfeb•7 1868, next ltrs. Alm .irown, . • O.Pendleton, 
on ~~in St. back to Lee St. which was to~orly known as the Rowan House, ror J4600.00, 
w1tnes~e4 & proved by L~ .W.Jarvis on Jan. 26 186'1 . 

~ook 4~ ra; 110: ~b.7 1166, Simeon Frro1kf oru--no wi f e s i ns--l ets James . ~urner (bot h 
of 1\owan Go .l~ . c. ) have pn.rts of l ot #4 & 12 i n tll e iT•a t s outh square of Salis bury, 
l t innin~; 0r, the we s t con1er of?llrs. n Bro··m on llc. i n St . 

( r.tron whicb is the fruz.:.e &: 
1rick J.wel l i n" house known as the Rown.n rouse, fo r ~4 .. ;,00 . 00 , witne sst l.! & p r ove d bl 
J.uk ~lackmer 0n llarch 1166. 
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look 3 Pa.C• 29Gt April 21 1'786,· ~cbael D1 oD, a! weaT~r o~ Rowan oo.11.o. 
~-no wi~e aians--let samuel Yoaac, a planter o~ .... pla e, Te &25 aere• 
on north sid or· Third creek·, tor 88 pounds, tneaaed I eil B hill, · 
James SiKme7· a. .Jolm err pro...ecl 111· the 1 at JWDed on llaJ 2'J' 1'188• · 

f 

JSoo]r, 30 pase 171 April 24 1'7&8, M1 hael Dickson, a weaver-... ,.o · rife 1~ ..... 
lets James Hemphill, a planter (both or Row&n Oo.x.o.) hava 226 ores tor 
15 pounds, witnessed bJ Samuel Youn1, \James Stordf & JoJm err & proyed ·• 
the last named in Feb. 1828. (The a~ents ot Earl Granrllle let aai.ct Dickso 

t · haTe tlds at 3 shillinss sterlins, or 4 shillin~s proo. the• 100 acres). . . 
• 

Ill • 

• 
Book 66 pace 185a b.rah 10 18M. C.I.Dlckaou' •tt• Jane &. ~ let Will 
Rowan Co.B.c.--ha.,e 1· acre mzt ---Hldt, tor 8.00 

f 

••• --.11 of 

Book 42 pap 314: .. feb.18 1861. Mari Aim &.Smith 1nteD41DS marrla&e with ab&'rlea B.DS.Oka 
1c wt•lag her proprt7 kept 18parate, make a a deed of trua' to laeto J4Wrl7 Jr. tor ·51 · · 
acre• uen cleo-eel <lu'iatOJjler l.~a-17 • others, ~lao be_r etoct Ao, tor .oo, but thla . · 
will DOt lnterfeN With her u•• ot it *o, w1tu•ae4 • proved bJ D.J. bla OD i1l~ 6 1861. 

· (over). 



• • • 

.. 

~ook 23 paae 3'791 llaroh 8 1814, RellrJ .Uleaoq lets zra All.a baTe aU 
his ho sehol4 turlliture A tour necroes, tor tsoo.oo, acknowlecJ&ed 111 oy. 
181•• (MADJ details ciTeD)• 

SiDDons 

R '·· , .. 
P' . . l I • :-"'. # . .., 

. ' 
I 

5A .. ,., .J., r 
, <l ... ... 

Bathsheba Dickson to Ju.ru)s ll . 'Vright .uec . 26 1844 aitaled bj Jc:hhnill;;. _Pntl!_ ~ea-.---
Baohel " .. Sr.aa•l S.ckler .&ag. 6 1829 J ohA G.lell 
Clemoth B. " " 3haby cresson Ao.g.26 1833 " " William ~ooa 

11 r1 Dixon '' c. N.Johnaton ~.larch 4 1862 " " John .Knox 

'eb.lC 180 s 1n1stration on the e t t e o o s 
. enr1 leig~t r v~o ve bon o 100 pound with G. 

} 

• 

• 

i ohard i ok . c 1 granted to 
tt •• 

.. 

,. 
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Book 21 pace 484: £pril 7 1823, Thomas Dickson--no wife signs--lets Christopher L7erl7 
(both ot Ro~ eo.u.o.) haYe the upper balt ot lot #17 ln the great south staar• of 
Sal1sbuJ7, t"or !J37I,OO, witnessed by ~lea Coupee &: Samuel Bee••• &: proved bJ the 
latter in Uay 1823. 

Book 25 page 4091 ~pr11 12 1819, ~ohn tulton--no wife signs--l~ts !homas Dixon (both 
of Ro an co.N.O.} have 12 st.poles or lot #17 in the great south s uare of SalisburJ, 
fir 3450~00, witness d by R.P.Pearson& Kk.Pinkst~n & fOkDoW1edled in AQg. 1819. (The 
Fullenwider heirs sold this to rancls Gardner, who died&: the Sheriff sold it to me 
aa the highest bidder) 

R ).._ , , N 
Pue !r .~~-. ;,.: y 

,__sA_. _. _. _.. _. _ ... _ j 
rr----------...~k-=2~4~&«& 27? 1 Feb. 10 181'7m 'the heirs of deceased Henry ~'ullenwid r (who are Jacob 

& Iaaao !!'t1lienw1der, P ter ea-sper & wlte Ksther, Jacob Rentleman & wife liliUlbeth} let 
Prano~s Gardner--all or Rowan Co.N.C.--have 40 s .poles of lot #17 1n the south square 
of Sallsbttry, tor i432.00, witnesse¢ by James Gillaspie, Peter Dillow & Henry Allemons 
& proved by the laat named in ~ug. 181?. 

• 

I 

... 
iJel!t8ee et 8a1.1e ., .s.o. (ltooJt It · · . ) J .. 
~ 8"": ~ f'he hoalll .• lot .,. l 11•)· 

JJf\.1~"' ,_.,. el\1 .-. aacn 1 ee .,., ...... 
llfl' 

• !MCS 
· - ot bBl. 

... 
- . 

. Oompe'Wiium· of ~rio~n Gt~u~~lo ~., V.ol. VIl ~v . l.. .. O-a. Urs, .Wi J.liam- Day.Diclu .. nso~ . 
\ _ ( hQ Nellie Burnutt, . ·~ol"ll l:£.\ ~u~tt, Keutuoky, .AJJril ~3 lS77, mttrried lei on 

. l)eo .. 30 1902,.. Rev. J>olewou .Lo\M, marl·ieci "Znc.t. on Juua G4 l9Qa, . il.Lia.m y Dick
inson, born at Gla i()W, teni.uolcy, oat.. 6 1860, tl,e son of -~illi Dicki'nsoul, her 

- J 

- l 

~l"GIJS be ill£ .318 Olevel ll4 uJ.ve., UlMiitOW, Xy. . J , J. • 

I ( 10) L 1eu'\. Ool. ohll Qaorl't. qv. .!. v 

(~) I•aao Geor (l6S ·o;oo99} .~.sett.CLeu iu Jlia(kle ttl» Oo,, ¥ •, llJP;I.rried Heater---... -
( 8) Qen. Robert QQort(e (.\1. i-t-1 'l83) or :Willu.1e~a If£ Co., Vu., ~mo~.rried in 1687, Sa;.•WJ. 

_ . . 11o '\ (Mho <LieU. in 17~) 
( 1) Kery Geor .. (iJo1•n allou' 17 · ) married • .~hn Hern on (Who died 17 86) ot 

• 1 (,'h~rlotte oo. ,. v.... ' · • 
(6J Jame• Hen:u.t.ou (iJorn 1722~ ~itt-1 a~rlit.U ... - {177 -1 i .,~ . 
(5) Jame. Her.ndon (17 0-1Bl6) ae tled n~~ aussellville, KentuCky, was in \he ~-

i<*ll Rbvolution, reueive<i. i.h1 e lauci · *'r~uts on Green J:Uver, ~ •• 
" . {v4!1C:U ~ 'tM:len rv 1-,eti .i'ol .thu soldiers of thw .MIIl6ri~u ltflvo u-

t lou) ~r1• 1t.bout 17ol, lefA"utt1lv. fhompao:u (1742--1802) 
J4) ~qrp H~U"nclou (1762-l ..tl ,~\ from W~ Oo.\' rth O&rolf , to· Loi;an Oo, •u· 

..... \uolc)', •• . privllte in thtf Mntll'iO&n o1ution & ·pe~iou» , JDMr• 
rie<t in 19 , lh'ano • o&"&r• of rth Oar.olinat. (17o'l·l~) 

.(3) Perme1.1a Blakey H ndon .(1006.-88) uarri d in 1~,. , iob&rd· Burll8~t (17i · 1858, 
sou ot• Oorn .f. Bunwtt who i in JC.entu.cley' be~ore 181i de 
~rried let, about 17 0, L~cretia 

J(2) Jos ph Herndon Burnett . (l&.ltB-l 38) ot: ~&ajfow, Ltlntuolq, Baptia~ miui•t r, who 
~ . - ., . . - _ -~~ d . in l 71, f~ Awl Ddff (18tilwl922-·for materl*l, 

li ~ Yol. -Y.) .· .) . · '~- :~- -- -·-
/ 



• • I , 

- - - · ~-- "' ,... ... -· ·~,. .. . ..,_ ... -·"" 
1 f t-ll9 Brit ia j;t;rq ·tu the . . :Low. OotUlt.rii.t, JPal'X:iJad_La<q ~ (15~~oa7 , _<inn"h\ttr 

Of _Sir , Ol'ham • t • l ~~ oi U~lQODibe C •, Kent .. Hieh-Slwrit't in 1660, Ohief inil• ( 
_ te~ to ~~~l&nd . ~u l666, JltJmber oi' tbe ;Pl•ivy .Oowtuil :Ln 15851 killed in b&tt~le in -
~~~-4. l~ 1 ?~. ~.. ) . " ' -·. ' . . . . l J .. 

(11 J 1r J)Qdley Di""'' (ell U. l6;ia} qt ·lOhilb• ~atle, ¥ nt, land, Which he 
bu:il~ ~1 . c1 J.ac4r liar~ (r.Mpter of-Sir· thomai empe l 

(lJl~...Go'(. -~4 ])i~•• q" (li20/l•lti76,~.~.son .o£ ir. l)llra..le7 1Dicle• or l>ie&a, ·uorn 

,J 

\ 

- J. 

.~. , • . . lustS, llalt.er of ,Bo3ab-v whO mal!l"ie« .Jml•7 Kemp) ofLtlle 

• I 

~'rom Jmal nd. aboli; ltODO."" ettled t Belfield., a.rwiok 
oo., Vi • , a ¥u•btt~' ~ the Oounoil, 6wi1 or Geuer•l, 
Governor ot th .001~. 1n :a666, 1 •aloua in foat r-

. .. . \ ---- ilJI' 1.he I ilk ·•ma.t: ot.~'. 1n order to ttU"nilh .the ool-

' J 

. . on1•~• with the .propa,r: .iaaoh~, he imported two ~n
. 1aJ2a sldll.ad in hiaJ ind.utey; . . 1 Prov ino 1&1 .A&"en\ to 

. ~-.nat.- ma.ra im th (who 41e abou.t. 1691). 
\ • .L- ) , I ' u (¥or ,tbJ.a 9 ..... }l8&a &W) 1 - .I - - -

,(t) Qa\het-U.. »tar • . (l6.H-l,.7.al) JIIIIJ'I'ietl Jt.J lt»7? , , .Wi.N1• Hel"D4oa- qv. ( .., · low) 
t .• l8J M-.r4 H!tl'%¥1on. (l.ti'l&-.1,7 ) mar.rieci 111 1696, 11&1"7 Wall (clanchter ot .l·olm 9 

1 • J. - \ . , ; &U•r) , . 1• _ 

U) . .,T~.ohrldlernclon · ( 1•A. l:l ) , ot. Oharlot t• Oo. , Vl · . 11.ar7· Georp (over to ¥1) 
JJ • ) • l 

. .., . • I . J ' .; I ... . .. 
QIUI• ~~-~Jinelarad. )latente4 lup i~o•• 

•, , b. U7H; •ni cl 111 1677 
aw..a D1CPI ot Vlrclnia) - -

Book k page 2 of Iredell ~o. ·.c.: June 26 1802, Joseph Dickson o f Lincoln Co.N.C.--no 
wife ~1t~s--lets Alexander Work of Iredell Co.N.c., have 5000 aorea in the Kiddle Dis
trict, on both sides tl'l.~ _North Pork of Duck Creek next Kat thew Lock, on the spr~ng & 
lick, for ~o.oo, witnesseJ by Hannah Worke, AloxaDder Wo.rke. & Robert Worke &: proved 
by the last named in Aug. 1'803. (This is State Grant #29 nacle Ju.ly 10 1788) • · 

RO h· . I 
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S~. lbt dk ~·. N. ,.. -

!W 

born 1n N.O. 

!ock 43 pai8 61 , Se~t.17 1898, Wi lliam ?,Gales .& wit• Jarbara &. let John nnis--all of ~owan Co•n. c.--na~• a lot racine the street 1Z8 fett, abarle ?,1ish•r 138 teet, Renr1 &. 
Cauble 44-i f t & \tm, i' , Gales 10 r .. t , ror ~. 00, wit n s~ed by Ob(l.diah Woodson lo aoknow-

led~ed inS pt• 1868. 

School District .. ..t8 on Sept. 8 1850 census, 11ar1 C.Gales, ~e 3? yea.rs, 

W111181l r." tt 1? " 
.. " " 

a ranner. 

Sarah A. 
.. " 13 " " " .. 

~llip 
.. " 11 " " " " 

• 
PinclmeJ H" " 6 " " " " •• • 

narcaret 0' " 18 .. " ' " " 



, . Cbu1ti I.Dtoa . . 
leek 5? ,.. uoi ·lta17.-16 1110, , ~et I.Dlobta 6 .s.t• ~- 1. ~t l.liJr•. )leA' tr (all •t 
... ~ ha•e 100 eoree m.en laoa IJdt 6 uae 4 .~ ot · Oudal~. fo~ tl.oo. (u b.• • 
IU• Gl'IIJJJ laa6.eo 6o, thll HlJII the lul 'tllllell w.Y,Qbaea a. td••at•tratv of 4oo••••t 
Wlll s.. CJ&I'dMr let bla ba•• J · 

--- ------------
Book 64 page M7a J~ 26 1878, William Gardner & wife lama&. (the detMlbeg.:Tlu~---"~.-,;;---ar .. .-.-..-..........., 
beth &. bl1t her 11gnature i1 Jmna K.) make a deed of tru1t to Luke B1agJgner tor 100 aar .. 
on the east of the l&Dd upon 111lioh the1 liYe uxt John S.B1UI cl: Willi .. Ketler, but it cloel 
not iDClU. their helM, for $1.00, witnessed bJ T.G.B&Dghton cl: aoknolde4p4. (The1 .- John 
A.Pee1er .,.126.00 &c interest cl:o) • 

• 

Book~ pep 21tz lept•l2 11?1, llarpNt O.IIDJ'ph 1•'•· CM•lee I.Dlob• (ktb ot Iowa eo. 
•.o.) ••• all her u4l"fl4e4 oae thlH. of \he lan4 tlllah J"'h• trett *-"' f lrllltJ 

·-rro", belJtS lit 110rea •n UDltJ Charoh, !he • lu'ber, !b"l •• 01•,.,, !llt1 r• L7erl7, 
Jo 'abllbt ' o.J.Dloboel a11e her udl•ldN ou llnh lD the plantdl• ~--~lJ o•e4 
-.., JaokaOD 'lrott 6 Wlllll ll.!'rett--ln all 126 aon1 (&lch 11 all her 1Atereet 1Jl tbl lui 
ot ._,, ... J&okaOD !rott) t~r tJ,oo.oo, wltDIIIo4 A pl'OYecl 'b7 LU. JlM)wtr a Jal7 117•. 

~~~riO. e bonds, liar~et G,'l'rott to Jeff ry J.:urph 4pril Z9 1852 si~ed by Julius l~ eely 
Sarah Trott to BenJamin Wri~t l:arch 16 1852 siet:.ed by Upshaw 11iott 

/ 

-----

Barbara Di:~on 
Mrs. Kollie F.oover, l1v1~ in 1938 near the corner ot Long Street in Dixonville, a su
burb of Salisbury, If.O., is the youngest ~!lild._; otJ .l'!ts. :Barbara Dixon G~:ilea, who died on 
Jan, 15 1915 aged 77 years & 6 months. 
~rs. Hoover was born Oot.30 1666 & married first Benjamin Jenkins BlackWell, a miller 
Wh.o lived three t'liles fran Salisbury (son of BenJamin 

l4rs. 
iroCI~er had R. la Blackwell, w}lo died Oct. ;26 1917 aged 28 yoara 
rer Bible says that R.L. &: Catherine were married ·July- 23 1912 &: th~t he was born June 

27 1689 ~-" 
· - -.Jl.oo1l•r thQn ID$_rrif:!d __ on Jan. 26 1903 to R F Hoover of Iredell Co.l.; .c., a 

Civil war soldier--not -inB.ny oatn·e-bttt - impl!U-oued 1o.r__niue mQntha--who was born i'eb. 
18 1847 in Irod ll County (of about Amit:,r Hill--Whose brother ~1 exaDder- move({ to lfoor~s-
ville, N.C.) & died Jan. 6 1927 aged 79 Jears, ll mos. , & 13 da¥S 

Mrs. Hoover's Bible records: "lt:T Sister Haggie Boward died ~ov. 14 1920"--she was the 
wife of Burt F.oward Who lived on E. Lafayette Street t ~Y Sister Mrs, &1nie Sides" died 
Aug. 51938, aged 64 years & 8 months--she married Dan Sides.~ brother" Willie Galea 
died Nov.9 1926. 
On the Di.xon side, J.1rs. Hoover comes t}Jrough the Rices 

Uncle Tan Di.xon got into trouble & his mother mortgaged her h0l!l8 on the oornor of Lee 
& E.Innis Streets to Jnhn I.Shaver, Who through much palaver managed to euoher her out 
of it by refusing the money When offered htm until he knew she couldn't P$Y when he 
pressed t.er for it. Si-1e told him that sbe hoped she would live lo~..o to eat the 
goose Which picked the grass upon his grave. Uncle Tan went to Spattanb rg, . • • 
his daughters, married J.H.Pea.rson, Mag, Tan ; · ~ · l ~ J ." !"J 

1 { 

Uncle Bill Di:~on went to York oo.s.o. & had children, ag, Bill, : ( 
I . }"' I J, 

-
Jo•ph l>toklon 

• • • 
4 I .. 

• • 

&qult;r CoDri llinutel pep 22la OaHr #28, Joseph DlOUOD 6 ot»ra uparu. letltlOD tor tlal 
l&le of 1an4. lliohael OJ"eeon pald ;1.46.00 to~ 60 aore• • teorp Orowll paid poo.oo ~ :r 
97 ....... CiYl.Dc t ·. l' ~·· I • • 

• • 
:...:-----~-- ·-------------

• 

- j. .. • 

• 



,was not ver1 bright & die - lunt "artha Dixon (eldest slater of Yrs. Hoover's moth 
about the t 1toe of the World War 

Unole 
scott Galea ot Cleveland 1-1 .o. is now dead--he was a brother of William who marri cl Bc.r
bara Dixon. (l!rs. Hoover doe en• t know l!lUOh of t.he Gales family, but sa:~s her great• 

-:-:t---~ . _ • __ gr&n,gmother, Har~aret Gales,was from near Uillbridge, 1\ .Cl. 

'• 

. 

I ~· 

ook 31 page 3411 April 8 1830, E ~eneser Dickson--no wi~e signs~lets Sftmael 
ealy ( oth ot. Rowan Oo.x.o.) have 1/2 lot f60 in the great west square or 

Salis ury next Hamilton o.Jones, for $2&.&0, witnessed & proved y J.s. 
117ers in Aug. 18'31. ; 

to'ok 31 page 42tU Nov. 24 1S31, isaac urns of Rowan Co.N.o.--no rife sips
lets the trustees ot the M.E.Oh rch of Rowan Co.M.o. ~6olm o.Pal1Der, Willi. 

~~~~-GJ!m~~~-}·~~!U~~~~~~or, E eneser Dickson, Kesheok Pinkston, Elkanah D. 
AUstin & Bnoch rook have '72 sq• les o 1/2-of-l.ot /1:12 in eat west 
square, ror$100.00, acknowledged in Kov. 1831• · 

ROWAN 
PUB 1 . , , HY 

SA.., • .:. . , r . .. 
page 289a llaroh 18 1829, tho Cham . rs -of Rowan Uo.Jtt8w =n wi:te 

Thomas Dickson of Salis ur,,K.o., ha•e iota fe3 &.61 tB the 
' p-eat west quare-o-f' Bali& Ft- (where aa1d_DJ.ckaon now liTes t :toraerlJ 

7 the DOW deceased 1f1111• Dickson), :tor $1e00 1 w:l.tneaeed a 
w.Obaa re in Ka7 1831. . . 

tae«•ll on,, -w.n. • ~ ,_. •1 ~~ . •~ ,,.. 1Jl11 At I ~ 
1 ''' 1 pr ~-. 'fit• a lW7 " »r ~ ~1ue.. AlfiV• 
(all ot ~ ,..,.,.,. 

~ thfte •W zea1 ~.lUI • t.Jl\41'.(-. ~ r • U. ),000 ,..,... 11fd.elll 
• .,_ "' ~~*"-'1' .,.,,. ..... 1\8~ ~ .. u • m hla 1. Jtr .. .,." Cl\iluaaa 
Ja ta.--~alll-. ~ MW,a ))Po~._,_ ~ llou., . l • lA • 11A. 
('--'A ill ,. •••"' fevl'OJ7)• - ~ ·· ·· .- ~ - '·, , --- . - ... ~---
..... ,.,.., Wi!a1 J.fAJ7• '!'~ Men18 ... ftillM ~.,., (.flll~J') 6 ~ Jlrlll• wtt•,..,.= Ret utJ~eN~P. Wllls- ,..,.,...... Marl""' a. ftl•OJl a JeM A. 11'11Atea. J'• 

uried at unitY Graveyard: 
11 months • .11 days; 

• 

.. 

• 

I 

' 

• . 
··Dickson • . 

argaret Dickson died June 24 .1833 age 
J .. . 

• 

• • 
• • 



• 
· ~ 
~ 

sffi / 
~ 

/ 

I 
~ / 

t 
I 

~ 
~ ~ \.. 

0~ 
I 

~~ 
I ll)'< 

~~ 
~ 
~ 

.. __ ... - -· - -- ---- ---- ____ ...____ 
- - - - ---

Dickson. 

'th rill o:t Will:Lam 9110ot.e, a planter (book a pa e 368) -de wbile weak 011. 
J1aJ 13 1811 A pr ·telf. in DIS• i8ll• aqia be bas laJ!il on 'lhir4 orsek nest 

, _ 8ol..On Dioksono sons
1 

.Jenne:ter, 1fil11•• ualliel .lo:(liiDA aboTe nt.ionlicl), 
Blipbele'i, 5arel (the bome-plaoe)• Blisba (lan4 D~ 1o1m cook A 11'111:1.• . . 
Steelm4tn) • Bxrss sons l)aD:l.el J. & Bl:Lsh&o lfi tnesseas suuel L:L tt.le & Blisha 

J~Sr'OO 8e 
J4Co21 lBlis ~ wlll of William oote ar. 1• prawed by _.mel Little. ODa of tbe ex..-

utor•, 111ba m ote, qual1f1ed. 

ook 58 p 
1 1&74) lets · 

\ 

~ •• . c -

J< Y 

~""''' ' -----

:) 

~ -- ·-- -- ------ -~- ·' _______ _.....-----
- -- -- ... - -·-- - - -------

- - ~ . -~ Trott-:)lckson (Unity Chur ..:h sectiont 
.Sarah Yl, '.7r1 ht (Owinf: Oharl•s !,Dixon .~e.oo on note due Jan. 

have for ~e. oo 

Book ~7 paeo 59i• Jan.i 187~. the l and of deceased !1 fi&g~P~tt la dlvidon by the om~ 
missioners & r~orted in . be i u,; 11'1 aores. next Unity llhurGb, t)le apr inc, , ,Dickson, IV, Trott, valued ,. 1000,00 

Lot fl of 3e acre 

" f2 " 111 • " " 

" .f3 " 3! 11 " .. 
f 
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.. " .. 
.. ·- . ~ ~ .. -

. . . - ._ . . - Rumala Dickson ·- ... . . . _. _ . . . , . . 
look -40 .pa 3!, pr.il ll .J.ai2, _ sq •. ..tnk• . Blaolontr .as Clark &.l:ast.r or .t.hi...Cour ot.taw 
& qui~y _ {Q~?> .a petition _in the fall ot l8il- frot:J l!ichael .Dickson, Charles .Dickson, 
Sally LqQkty, Drucilla leefle of l a\7ful a & Sarah Jaene? Dickson of tend r a~, an 
infant, as tenunts-1n-oommon tor sale ·of tht land whtre llannah Dickson lived & died, it 
not beinc advanta eous to divide it, so it wa sold in Salisbur,y on Jan. 1 18i2) now leta 
John Oar on have 10 • acres next John Carson, Jesse Powlaa, a branoh, lranklin S.Neely, 
---st••l & ---Jarber, tor 2i.OO, aaknowled~d in~8¥ 1Bi3. 
arriage bonde, Druelll Dickson tQ James Beftle? Oct.3 1829 sign-' by Ben~amin Fr 1 y 

Charle B.Diakson to Sarah Ann Graham S :pt. 20 1855 signed by Jesse '-trhcxnaaon 

School District 146 Oenaaa ot Sept. 6 l850a HanDah DickSon ap 65 yeara, born in 1i .a., , 
· bM 100.00. rth ot real estate. Hannah JI,Beefie " 14 • " " " 

llary J .Dioaon " 1 " " " " 
e'b.4 1851a .Adm1nietrat1on on the eatat• ot deoeaa•d Banneb Diokaon i:a crantect·-· to lcbael 

B.Dlokaon who ca•• bond ot $325.00, with Geol'p K.I.Jerly &, Thc:naa L.Dlompaon aa aecar1ty . . .. . 
tiled • 

• 

f9 ceneue ot Sept, 16-17 1850, :Drlloilla Beett1e age S9 ~are born 1n ll.O. 

" .. 

,8 
, I • 

.,~~,-,,.. to ~7 AU - '· 1& 1861 elpe<l.. 7 J.o.nu'• 
look" - MO: · lnl:!-18 :tA80y ~- a,I!Alr•OD,. w_lfe ~~--- A,._ ~~ JSllta n ---

GrtlpJ' , .N). Lf't 1~ Pll.~r all t>t ~ Oo,.N.O.--M• ~~.- lgcl ~ !r.!. 
GJ:iMa. ( - Mrrt J "'~,. -t'll _ ... u.te ~.Ue1 h11! haw. ~01' $1.00. 

look 64 pea~ M'• 
.. SllllYIISD 
,. laDt.-~ 

815 18? • ml!.m fJMdnlr. wile lrn ••• (thJ.a lied 
•••• ... L' lltWt a 4ee4 ot tJ~Ut to Ln)8 lor 

a9\:JrAJ.ve , f~~ ~l . N), s~ t --h9J o• .Tohn A ~ J. bU ~ 4oe•' 
d*h 15" • 

o of 111-ho: ... 'lt._t,...._t't: .~. 8"P\• 12 l'JtliO: flbaz'1ee I.DiaksOilt a la\mrer, 
11 ,u.n.- 1s 11~,.\ ,...._t,b "'113.11 B.~be, BD tmineer, · M Jcara; Hr.r~ 
Barber. ~ 2£ ~ar-.., laba %-.Barber. ase 6 ·• 6 ·Jaoo) '• ' .. · 1 -,.v. 

ROWAN 
Pusuc : ~ AR Y 

SAU!:3URY, N. C 



.. . . ' " .lll . .. .. , M:st 'f.Jrott.. 11) ~1. thA 
( e:sC pte ~~ ~) • "e.l-

.. 
" ( .~ ..... ·~38 

.. .. . .,. • 0 • • 

• l1t twmj;Yl1a 1fl-13?'' 1\r\rll!l 16 1852 a1an .. b;y Upsbalf Bll1ott 
~f..l)"f"S ,..,?.., -~11 ~9 l'lM sieU«l bf rotu· M-elt 

'! : • • .• ·. • " . .., 

. Jeoll 6 p 21!1t • . ~ 187.'1, ~~s' o.IW'ph lots flhal'l!!S B.J)ln:Mt>_ ... oth 
ot cren Oo,!l,n.~ ..,u-.1.,_ 1\'.J"t\ of \be lanl .miQh JIIGtDIID fJO<Itt lloacJ!Ii 
ot frle'b1 tpl"Ot'· . re .~ M~ 1\- Un!.t:r f!la:rob. ~ho a.~bel-~ !bomM OJ.sa-

• pt\', 'J!M ,. f.y U J& 1111' 0,.!. •; aleo bllr IUld.ldAI:I& eixlh of \hfl 

• 

p1 atJ.C)PI r.rrr>~'':! '""'""· 1 J . o ~ 6 llia a.frot.\..-111 .all 1211 Mretl 
bel o" he!l 1n~ • ..-.~ .1.n th't laD1 o! JaoJc•OD !.rOt-t-tor $100.00. 

-.tt:o .. .. :ro"'!!·i h: J,tt.\" ~et' t.n l.rtl3 f}fJDZ"t ~ 18'1' . ' 

.. . ... .. - -. 
Cha~les 3.D1ck9on 

School ~astrict census f'7 of Swpt. 12 1850: 'i'illiarn E.Ba.rber, age 34 years , born ir. 1:.c., 

a.n overseer. t.arg&.ret " 
J o:tJ.D. 1. " 
Jacob F. " 

y Charles B.Dickson, 

II 25 " " It .. 
" 5 

,. " tl " 
" l " " II " 
a.ge 19 It ... .. . 

la~ourer, may have lived in the abo~• facily 

r- -

1 '78S. lTh1s is part ot '720 acres granted the .-,1:4 

UIM'~v 2:!2
1 

))eo, :51 1'18I, '.Joseph ·IJioKIOilo gct1-. la~• of •owen co. no w1 e a · . ,J! ,u,, baY• 1141 IU)I'DB on ~~ ...... ,~"'~;"'"'"'-

·bank ot coddle ~·k n~xt .oa•1d • , fttomaa . . 
J · raJii, tol' 20QQ poajul.a, fbelng part· ot 720 aorea gr~cl: the said. Joseph 1110 

• 

B0ol< 9 ),age 404.s ·JI&rOb 16 1 '184, Jo eph JJI.Ol<SO!lo gentl_.., laU Of JlO- CO• u,-~ 
no wlte 

8
tgna--leta rtobert coohran ot •-· ba'fD ao .,ruu next !lO'bert Ooohran, 

Jos&pb JJiCltSO!l & JaJD88 )l.otr.nt(ltlt, tor !iOO poond.D, itbiiBDDd. b;»' John ]lral.J /Sr, o!o 
Joh11 Bral;v r. a. pro,ed. bll t.bll latt r in Htq l'IM. ('!hie i part ot '120 ., .... 

granted . the 14 Joseph l.J1ok8on). 

. ' • 

J)raper 
11 

:King's Voll!ltaln, page 4.'1'!, Jo ~ »ioltllon', bor:ll· abont 1'146. of· Jrco\Oih.• 
Irleh ·d.uscent., married. a scotch laA;r, Jlar8&l' t Uci!O ... n, & mt.gruted to .K01flm co., 
Jl,O., Deto" .tbe revolution, was a eaptatn aa uarl;v as & probably prioJ' to Aprll 
17'l9, Joined """' 11\lther!ord in Jli!IS 1'180 & aided in the rtcl4ance ot_ \be o01111t1'1 
of tort•• moved. to t.inooln ao.n.u.. Where h• was a maJor at :King' • ountaln li 
became a ~olonel, a.c. fle was 01er1t of court of t.tncoln ao. .o., 1n 1'181, senator 

;:~9Ri itili~'ii 'ill\~t· oi~'l.~c,;i!' d to 11\lther!ord ao ,orenn. in 1806 
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tuu•nn 1) 

Oounty ot xow
' s di trict" 

5 17'18: John, Bre,&rd is tb Collector !n capt . Dixon • s district • 

0~. 5 177'8s "David err Const ble <1_n tl1e roo of 1~1: ueXnight• 
llBY 6 1779, ong tr. dtstriets z, 18· ors ··h esso:rs appoint d in Newington j;!ie~riot 

(comprehending th Co~!es of Oa~ta1ns Falls, DickSon, Dnv ids on, Graham 

•t ' • •{ 
, I 

' crawford) are ~ames . !llAon, 1 xander uccorkl• · John Dickey • 
a'j e i778s "1>1st.r1cts and Sessors axr.>C1nte4 b7 tM C011rt :acreeable to .Act of .A.ssim; 

· bl;r••••• "21. oapt, J)1olaiODII, u1str1ot. John Bre"tard• 'thomas uool<, llaV1 

Kerr, James .tlobison~ Sessors" 

•• 

F be 12 177~: '1lilliam IJcKnight 1 ~ a~point d Constable inst M. of ])avid Kerr. 

- . ' -

r'D tr 1(-Sntth ~ ~ 1'!1: . ,· -!fl~H" ~-r ~l)bi ._ • _ , JMftl"!'iad· tJ ~Mita).\ ~rd1V'n/ _p. cti~!1ter 

I ., 'a . J ,. 1 
~o- ~1 Qrt' ()" '"",._ -.,~-r st:~~et · t:fe~.,!l .. atl. r(l~ '!Jtl:ng ~ stt 4ta .{fl. f\fr 11vett 1h 
by t ch8•:-oY"&. ~, • ~ A~"h_p~ 0():!_9 ~ . r·~~b~. l~pl r ' 0(, 'e !1!, • l '1~9 • d l lfay 6 ij4riS /1 ~fl-J-
ied• 1 ·-t~ - !,·l~he '\Yl Or;'. ~~". ')!\• "l~:!"tl't ,Pf).S~ J . ·1 afi~ ' 00l. t . r'»P . P..h r. -
chael Sro'Wl. ~11.1\ ~"'~-"I'"' ..... ~ ... :"" ... ~ ,t,..,h'l Cfl11.(j\~'l,..,U:"" .f; !u..LLi. l.C!";,r r~l1~ F:""P.r.Y:lin. 
l.arcu.rat l: .3a~~:\!"A JT.a, I ))~11'3,_,~} t-: J!fl.!"GP.r~t { •vho na.r .:-ia•l ~hOY!l.'l..q Dick~ on t-; 
lived on th~ nty••!l.P:"" o~ !,eP to; !!'-~1~ St~~Jet,.. '"'hir.h her son ~or-no .D!o'i':s0'l ,Tr. n~r 
have hnl:>·· · · · ~ ,.., ltJqA try tr.e ... ~~!1 a~. (7HR:>!!l.G .._T0hn I.Sht..ver). 
Harrh.I.{."' l-)"'1~.: ~'!l"n..._q ~!r.~R"n t0 1:.a.: .. r~P.~t ~:""'"'"1, '-T~.n.. 15 _,818 ~ 1·[''1"''· h - ,., 1 ,....,. v ..., Y' ~' \:'~0. ..,OC.:-..u • 

School C6'lq11.R f"f'\11' .l\J.l~. , _f' ,_R.J:\0 : n~!'"[."t-l.!"Pt !l1. ~~qf)'1. !O f "f3 19 .. ··'0:>.!"!'11, l)f)rn i.., l.T (1 h~-~ "'"' - - • • • • J • , .;..;.oA 

_.,l. CCC) ., "1'\!'t.r of !"f'P.:!. pqtf\ta. ~on'\.0 " " 2~ " " 
a t ailor. !qp,hel!l'. " " ?.3 " " 

'V1.l! tan " " 20 ' ' '' 

' 
l !~~,r rt It 18 tt n ..... .. 
I.:n!"t!l& " ,, 11; It " 

t1 l.T ~ .... ..~, 

" " It 

" " It 

" " " ,, " " 

uru-.--..."""'1 obOD 
D .. A.R.L~age, Yol .. 125 page .. l5.3a .ToaepbuA Hal.l .... hSb ~li•r¥ OJ:aapnan) 
~la~ . o1_ • • . . 124504 from 
411en Oba•an born ,in Westmoreland Oo., va., removed after the war to Ohesterfiel4, 
& died in Oheraw, s.a., wu. a trooper in Virgin! line--see f'3435. 
She ls the daughter of Samuel Chapman (1829-1909) married in 1856, Jrlartba &dwarcls (1840-
1871); grandaughter of William Chapman (1804-34) married ln 1823, Emily T.Diokson (1808-
11JB'1h-~ueat-graclaughte:r- -cl--~~-len-Chafl'l&n-,- ~mal!riad.- 2nd •. in_l'l_~--~leanor DeW1 t t 17 81-1860). --~---- ---- -

-- tl_g4505s _]!rs. ]lobert James Goode Jr. (Grace Pugh), bom in JJcKinley, Ala., dat.\ghter ot 
Josephus Hall Pugh Who married 1n 1BB4, ltary Chapnan {-born-- ~in 1861) 

. . 
' WA 

PUB UC JRARY 
SA ~i.JSUr.1 ., . ~ - C. -- + ... .....__..,I 

William Dixon 
r.istory of Buffalo Presbyterian Churoh rmd Her People (Rev. s.r.Rankin) page 47s "Will-
iam Dixon located on the Reedy Pork in 1778. lie had two sona and tour daughters. SCID! ol 
his rarr.ily are buried in !uffalo cemetery. In 1807 be sold his tarm and moved away." 

; 
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PU JC > A 
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Book 33 page 210a Jan.4 1837, Oleoent B,D1okaon--no wife signs--leta ADD Ollian (both of 
Rowan Oo.H,O,) ha~e 25 31/100 acre• on Third Creek next Richard Graham & others, begtn
ning nest the old 11n8, Joaeph D1okaon, Kosea Thaapson & Hesekiah Heathman, tor $62.03, 
w1 tnessed by John Thompson & Jll:l,l ~ . Bal!blt .;;l hpmoted by the latter in i'eb. 183'1. 

; 

Book 82 page 186s June 30, 1896, J.Honston Gillean & wife Bachel E., H.B.Bailey & wire 
L7(l1a .A., :U.artba J? Gillean, W,C,Gillean & Sarah Jane ThaDUon, let John W.Powlaa--all of 
Rowan Oo'B.o.--have their rights in 26 21/100 aorea next R1ch&r4 Graham, the old line a: 
Koaea Thompson; also 37-i acres on the original line next .tqullla Davenport; alao 22t acres 
on the old line (now Richard Graham' •) tor 1200.00, witnessed by W.A.Thomlon & acknow-

ledged .Tilly 21 1896. 

~~-'----------------------------------~----------~--------------~~ ~ 

attbtW L. 

w ~ - ... . 

R ~ ·~ --
p l . , 

SA. · ~~ . . 
... _____ ··-

• 

--~·~~---------~~------------------~~-~--------~---~-------------------- - -----~-·---· . . 
Dr. \?illiam Dickson or North Carolina 

Sons of American R volation. page 244; 1111am Dickson Baldwin or ~ashington, ~.c •• Join• 
ed the soci ty of Distr:ot o! ~olumbia aa f2067, son ot H nr'¥ Baldwin by wif ~ lor 
(Dickson); grandson of ",tilllam Df6Kson ~ gr•at•gren on o'f ~illiam Diokson, Surc;eon of 
the Eorth Carolina wil1t1a. 

t 
~ .. 

.. 

• 
Proceaslona of ~stat•• pap 161: lllq 1822 
the 128 aorts ... ot 4eoeaeed Gilll&n were 

wl Jalaea 



c 
OOtJIDtJ ri Bon (Curtis .B ) 1 

L.Ber on Jan.lO 1865 d. b Georse L.Dav1 (marr1~ ~·v 
.R. t or reo or ot St~ • Olul~ch). . . 

kial Dick on to Poll 7 oXl 1ok Sept.25 1802 ign d by John Dick on &c J • · o 1 1ck. 
~'---~-----~11__-~---"-~·~~ e oore Jan.12 1?86 signed by 1111 oor ~li beth Diokson 

" " Susan&h Bin Deo-.--zs-1.818 .. 81gne -07-· Samuel eoz- & V.~avc~~ 
" • arJ Holl d c.12 1787 signed b7 Is o Bolland 

• " • 07 Palla Sept.28 1820 signed by -'ndrew Harmon, Andrew lalla & John 
~--------.--------~~~rp~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-~t§ton Goforth& H.Cansler 

- --- - ~ - -- -
• • Juliet e t Sept.ll 1816 signed by 1111am Berr,J & Jame T.Alexandar • • 
• • ot Rutherforcl Oo.T 1111. to 11 ner Rankin oct.ll 1810, _ · ~--·-...:-; ;. . 

" "Ro ana r&lls April 5 1791 signed by ~drew lalla & J.Dick on 
" " l.ranc a tin April 21 1796 signed by John ~iokson, Jams artin, illi 

artin & J. ilson. 
ar t Dixon " J e ~ it --- -- 1834 signed by William Neill. ( biguou ) 

07 " 
11 b th Die 

• 
H rrl t £. 
J ill 

" • 

" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" •• .. 
,, 
" 

" enJamln OrmaDd Dec. 29 1823 signed by Jacob Ramsour & Jam T. eJCan er · 
on " Gil rt annedy 

"Bardin oW11n Sept. 28 1824 Thomas Dickson Sr. & .Hull J.P. 
" H~£re7 B.Ho7l June 4 1845 Daniel B.P. oorman & B. illiamson 
• J a Davi b-.U 1845 Ja per N.Holland & Isaac Holland 
" illiam Kerr D c.20 1790 David Dixon 4: Jo Dickson 
" Geor- L 1a Dec. 1810 J Collins (.Collier?.) & ~o_bt .• tm~ 
• Josiah Collin Sept.l2 1816 Thomas Dickson & Saml ilson 
" Teter Be Sept.20 1821 ~ichola J.~ck r & v. cBe 
" . al Allison July 13 1795 · illiam Dickson & Jo Die son 
• John Dougl Sept 12 1791 Thomas Dickson &c Jo Dickson 
" John R.Quinn J.larch 26 1842 W.i.Holland &c Isaac Holland 
" ·!homas tter on Oct.27 1829 BenJamin Ormand & J.T. exander 
" 1chol a J.Tuoker Oot.23 1821 Teter~~eam &aJame T exander 

1111 
B .Aug 13 1817 '.l"boma I'Ckaon '3lmU. 11 

.............. ---- -· . -._.,.. 


